CH \$390.00 397477

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 5650/0160	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oaktree Fund Administration, LLC (as Successor to Fifth Street Management LLC)		10/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	digicert, Inc.
Street Address:	2801 Thanksgiving Way, Suite 500
City:	Lehi
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84043
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3974773	CLICKID
Registration Number:	3759885	YOUR SUCCESS IS BUILT ON TRUST
Registration Number:	2855347	DIGICERT
Registration Number:	2988043	DIGICERT
Registration Number:	3924221	REAL CUSTOMER SUPPORTREALLY
Registration Number:	3924222	SSL DONE RIGHT
Registration Number:	3886028	IT'S GOODREALLY GOOD
Registration Number:	3961174	
Registration Number:	4234789	CLICKID
Registration Number:	4616534	WILDCARD PLUS
Registration Number:	4570221	DIRECT CERT PORTAL
Registration Number:	4580189	DIRECTASSURED
Registration Number:	3556797	DIGICERT
Registration Number:	4785653	CERTCENTRAL
Serial Number:	86588516	CERTIFICATE INSPECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0848

900427105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24979-5 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=DigiCert - Trademark Termination (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=DigiCert - Trademark Termination (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=DigiCert - Trademark Termination (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=DigiCert - Trademark Termination (EXECUTED)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0849

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), is made this October 31, 2017, by Oaktree Fund Administration, LLC (as successor to Fifth Street Management LLC), as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties under the Credit Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, "Agent") in favor of digicert, Inc., a Utah corporation (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Agent and the Grantor are parties to that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among DigiCert Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), DigiCert Intermediate Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), as a Guarantor, each of the other Guarantors from time to time party thereto, Oaktree Fund Administration, LLC (as successor to Fifth Street Management LLC), as administrative agent for the Lenders, Agent, and the Lenders and other agents from time to time party thereto;

WHEREAS, the Agent and the Grantor are parties to that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2015, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 5650, Frame 0160 on October 21, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including those trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Loans have been paid in full and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has agreed to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its security interest in, to and under the Released Collateral as provided in this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby releases, without presentation or warranty, its security interest in, to and under the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. The Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. The Agent authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor.

This Release is to be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to the conflict of laws principles thereof.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0850 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

OAKTREE FUND ADMINISTRATION, LLC

By: Oaktree Capital Management, L.P.

Its: Managing Member

3y: 🖊

ame: Mary Gallegly

Title:

Title:

Vice President, Legal

Nam

Martin Boskovich Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

<u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS</u>

Mark	App. No. / App. Date	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Status	Owner
CLICKID	7709958	3974773	Registered	digicert,
	9/28/2006	6/7/2011		Inc.
YOUR SUCCESS IS	77605335	3759885	Registered	digicert,
BUILT ON TRUST	10/31/2008	3/16/2010		Inc.
DIGICERT	78245909	2855347	Registered	digicert,
	5/5/2003	6/15/2004		Inc.
DIGICERT	78246061	2988043	Registered	digicert,
	5/6/2003	8/23/2005		Inc.
REAL CUSTOMER	85017423	3924221	Registered	digicert,
SUPPORT REALLY	4/19/2010	2/22/2011		Inc.
	05017446	2024222	D 1 - 1 1	digicert,
SSL DONE RIGHT	85017446 4/19/2010	3924222 2/22/2011	Registered	Inc.
IT'S GOOD	85017478		Danistanad	digicert,
REALLY GOOD	4/19/2010	3886028 6/7/2010	Registered	Inc.
	85120002	3961174	Dagistarad	digicert,
\bigcirc	8/31/2010	5/17/2011	Registered	Inc.
CLICKID	85327187	4234789	Dagistarad	digicert,
CLICKID	5/23/2011	10/30/2012	Registered	Inc.
WILDCARD PLUS	86160251	4616534	Registered	digicert,
WILDCARD I LOS	1/8/2014	10/7/2014	Registered	Inc.
DIRECT CERT	86185525	4570221	Registered	digicert,
PORTAL	2/5/2014	7/15/2014	Supplemental	Inc.
			Register	
DIRECTASSURED	86188091	4580189	Registered	digicert,
	2/7/2014	8/5/2014		Inc.
	77475892	3556797		digicert,
Odigicert	5/15/2008	1/6/2009	Registered	Inc.

23961651.2.BUSINESS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0852

CertCentral	86479592 12/12/2014	4785653 8/4/2015	Registered	digicert, Inc.
Certificate Inspector	86588516 4/6/2015		Pending	digicert, Inc.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0853**

RECORDED: 11/01/2017